

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 2132 of 2021**

Faguram **-Versus-** Smt. Rajwati & Ors.

11.06.2021	<p>Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Richa Shukla, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard</p> <p>As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to remove the default, as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p>List the case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> Judge</p>
Ashok	