

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 2132 of 2021

Faguram **Versus** Smt. Rajwati & Ors.

05/07/2021	<p>Shri Anand Shukla, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Shriya Mishra, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard On I.A. No. 02 i.e. application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 01 from memo of petition.</p> <p>On due consideration, the I.A. No. 02 is allowed. Name of Respondent No. 1 be deleted.</p> <p>Necessary amendment shall be carried out within a week.</p> <p>Thereafter, list the case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Goutam Bhaduri)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Jyoti</p>