



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2132 of 2021

FAGURAM versus (Deleted) Smt. Rajwati

Order Sheet

<p>16/04/2026</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>	<p>Mr. Anand Shukla, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Akanksha Verma, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>Notice issued to Respondent No. 2 is reported to be unserved on account of the respondent not residing at the given address.</p> <p>In view of the above, issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 2 on payment of process fee, through usual mode as well as by speed post.</p> <p>Mr. A. D. Kuldeep, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3, on instructions, seeks time to file vakalatnama and to collect necessary documents for the purpose of arguing the matter; the same is granted.</p> <p>List this matter after four weeks.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>
-----------------------------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------